
2001 Gandy Blvd. North, St. Petersburg, FL 33702 
Phone: (727) 323-3171 • Fax: (727) 328-6699 • TDD: 1 (800) 955-8770 • TTY: 1 (800) 955-8771 

 
 

Housing Choice Voucher Program  
~October 08, 2020~ 

Name Title & Caseload E xtension E mail 

Larry Gonzalez Housing Choice Voucher Officer  lgonzalez@ stpeteha.org 

S herika R oberson Housing Choice Voucher Manager 

Portability(Port-in) & J P(Historic Village) 

 
201 

 
sroberson@ stpeteha.org 

 
Customer S ervice R epresentative 

  

Vanessa Manning Intake/ Documentation S pecialist 227 vmanning@ stpeteha.org 

Larry Butler                     S ocial S ervices Officer 214/ 254 lbutler@ stpeteha.org 

Tiffaney R hodes (Lead Housing S pecialist & Port-out) 

                               A – Clark, C 

230 trhodes@ stpeteha.org 

Djenica Metellus Clark, D – Franklin-Penix       232  dmetellus@ stpeteha.org 

Katherine Velez Fraser, L -  Jewell 204 kvelez@ stpeteha.org 

Carmen Jimenez J iles -  Mazintas 205 cjimenez@ stpeteha.org 

Jeanette Torres Mccant, L -  R eid, M 216 jtorres@ stpeteha.org 

Donna Larry R eid, Y -  Thomas, D 206 dlarry@ stpeteha.org 

Lauren Whittaker Thomas, De -  Z 212 lwhittaker@ stpeteha.org 

Joyce DeBardeleben Project-Based S pecialist 
( Philip Benjamin, Bay Pointe, Pinellas Hope, Boley)  

203 jdebardeleben@ stpeteha.org 

S herry Hanson VAS H 210 shanson@ stpeteha.org 

                                                                                                          

      IInnss ppeeccttiioonnss   UUnniitt 

Name Zip Codes E xtension E mail 
    

Lourdes Milian  33712, 33713 228 lmilian@ stpeteha.org 

R esty S an Juan  33710, 33711, 33714, 33716  208 rsanjuan@ stpeteha.org 

Walter Williams  33705, 33706, 33707, 33708, 33709 209 wwilliams@ stpeteha.org 



2001 Gandy Blvd. North, St. Petersburg, FL 33702 
Phone: (727) 323-3171 • Fax: (727) 328-6699 • TDD: 1 (800) 955-8770 • TTY: 1 (800) 955-8771 

 

Landmark 33701, 33702, 33703, 33704 202 
 


